not subject to approval by the shareholders of the Company.

(3) SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of
this announcement, (ii) immediately after completion of the Placing but before the
Subscription (on the basis that all Sale Shares are sold); and (iii) immediately after
completion of the Placing and the Subscription, on the assumption that (a) there

* Based on the Company’s total issued share capital of 4,662,623,914 Shares as at the date of the

AGM.

– 8 –

will be no other change to the share capital of the Company between the date of
this announcement and the completion of the Subscription save for the issue of the
Subscription Shares; and (b) the Placees do not and will not hold any shares other than
the Sale Shares:

Name of Shareholders
Shareholding as at the date of

this announcement
Number of Shares Held Immediate

upon Completion of the Placing

Immediately upon completion of the
Subscription pursuant to the Placing

and Subscription Agreement

Number
of Shares

% of
Shareholding

(approximate)
Number

of Shares

% of
Shareholding

(approximate)
Number

of Shares

% of
Shareholding

(approximate)

Vendor 3,387,940,295 72.66% 3,060,476,295 65.64% 3,387,940,295 67.89%

Public 1,274,817,619 27.34% 1,274,817,619 27.34% 1,274,817,619 25.55%

Placees 0 0.00% 327,464,000 7.02% 327,464,000 6.56%

TOTAL 4,662,757,914 100.00% 4,662,757,914 100.00% 4,990,221,914 100.00%

(4) LOCK UP UNDERTAKINGS

Pursuant to the Placing and Subscription Agreement, each of the Vendor and the
Beneficial Holder has undertaken to the Placing Agents that (except for the sale of the
Sale Shares pursuant to the Placing and Subscription Agreement) for a period of 90 days
from the Closing Date, it/he will not and will procure that none of its/his nominees and
companies controlled by it/him and trusts associated with it/him (whether individually or
together and whether directly or indirectly) will:

(i) offer, lend, pledge, issue, sell, contract to sell, sell any option or contract to